
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Advice on the Procurement of Drones in Protected Area Management
1 message

BMB NPD <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 12:41 AM
To: r1@denr.gov.ph, PAMBCS Region 1 <protectedarea2023@gmail.com>, "DENR 1 Planning & Mgmt. Division"
<denr1pmd@yahoo.com>, DENR - R2 <denrpmd02@yahoo.com>, DENR2 | PMD | PPS <denrpmd02pps@yahoo.com>, R3
Planning and Management Division <pmd.r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR - R3 <pmd_denr3@yahoo.com>, "DENR-Region IV-A
(PMD)" <pmd4a@yahoo.com>, DENR - R4B <pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph>, Planning and Programming Section
MIMAROPA <pps4bmimaropa@gmail.com>, PMD <pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, Planning - DENR Region 6
<denr6@yahoo.com>, Yahoo <reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph>, Planning 8 <pmddenr8@ymail.com>, PMD-DENR9
<denr9_pmd@yahoo.com>, cherryann.arsenal@yahoo.com, pmd10@denr.gov.ph, DENR Region 11 PMD
<r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, Denr12 Denr <denr12_planning@yahoo.com>, denrcaraga <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, pambcs cdd
<pambcs.cddts@gmail.com>, CDDTS DENR-CAR <cddts.denrcar@gmail.com>, Yahoo! Mail
<pawczmscaraga@yahoo.com>, PAWD DENR <denr3pawd@yahoo.com>, PAMBCS CDD <pambcs.r4a@gmail.com>, CDD
DENR - 5 <cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, Denr7 Cdd <denr7cdd@gmail.com>, DENR PAMBCS <denrpambcsr02@gmail.com>,
CDDR8 DENR <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, Conservation And Development Division <cdd_denr4a@yahoo.com.ph>, Pambc
Cdd <pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR CDD-2018 <denrcddr6.2018@gmail.com>, CDD Dats
<cdd.denr4a@gmail.com>, pawd regionxi <pawd_regionxi@yahoo.com>, PAMBCS DENR10 <r10.pambs@gmail.com>,
denr10@gmail.com, pawczms9@yahoo.com, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, PAMBCS Region IX
<pambcs9@gmail.com>, pambcs denr12 <pambcs12@gmail.com>, denrpambcs2022@gmail.com,
cdd_caraga@yahoo.com, DENR CAR <denr_car@yahoo.com.ph>, r2@denr.gov.ph, CDD Region 3 <cdd.r3@denr.gov.ph>,
pambcs.r3@gmail.com, r3@denr.gov.ph, denr.mimaropa@gmail.com, ORED <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, r6@denr.gov.ph,
reddenr7@yahoo.com, r7@denr.gov.ph, denr7cdd2@gmail.com, r9@denr.gov.ph, denr_r9@yahoo.com, r10@denr.gov.ph, "cc:
r11@denr.gov.ph" <r11@denr.gov.ph>, CDD@r10.denr.gov.ph, DENR 12 CDD <cdd12.denr@gmail.com>,
red_reg12@yahoo.com, r13@denr.gov.ph, 3@denr.gov.ph, cddr3pambcs@gmail.com, PFMS Region 3 CDD
<pfmscddr3@gmail.com>, "rizvillar08@gmail.com" <rizvillar08@gmail.com>, FMS Budget Division <budget@denr.gov.ph>,
eyatotz25@yahoo.com, efsamillano@denr.gov.ph
Cc: Meriden Maranan <meriden.maranan@bmb.gov.ph>, "Marcial C. Amaro Jr." <amaromarsjr@yahoo.com>,
amaromarsjr@gmail.com, Neneng Andres <nenengandres@yahoo.com.au>, BMB ADirector <adirector@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB
Director <director@bmb.gov.ph>, Francisco Feliciano <francismsf39@gmail.com>, Daniel Garino
<daniel.garino@bmb.gov.ph>, Nancy Corpuz <nancycorpuz@yahoo.com>, Ezra Mae Luna <ezra.luna@bmb.gov.ph>, Angie
Lou Alcantara <angielou.alcantara@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear Sirs and Mesdames,

We are providing an advance copy of the advice on the procurement of drones for use in protected area management.

For reference and guidance. Thank you and our best regards.

National Parks Division
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Telephone Number: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232/ 8925-8947

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and
may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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